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Christian Value

Our Christian Value this half term
is Friendship.
Friendship is a very important
Christian Value and one that
children can relate to through

their everyday experiences. The Bible tells us that
Jesus was a friend to all, regardless of who they
were. He taught them that God is our friend and
wants us to be like Him in our friendships with
others.

School Swimming Lessons

Children in Years 3,4 and 5 will
be having swimming lessons on
Tuesday mornings from 23rd
April to 21st May. Remember
your swimming kit, drink and a
snack.

Islamic Faith Workshop

We are looking forward to
welcoming toImran Kotwal
our school for an Islamic Faith
workshop on Wednesday 1st
May. This is for the children in

Y3,4,5&6.

Pupil Parliament

Our Pupil Parliament confidently shared an
online presentation with other members of the
Pupil Parliament from across our 23 Ebor
Academy Trust schools. The children confidently
discussed equality and inclusivity and how our
school is making a difference. The children were
able to demonstrate the Makaton Signs that they
have been learning and talked about diversity in
our school library books.

PGL

Y5&6 parents - please join us in
the hall on Wednesday 8th
May at 3.30pm
to discuss our upcoming
residential visit to Caythorpe
Court.
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Whitehead Farm Visit

We had an amazing morning visiting Mill Farm.
We saw lots of new life, learned the difference
between hay and straw, enjoyed sitting on the
tractors and quad bikes, and learnt more about
life cycles. Many thanks indeed to The
Whiteheads for having us, we had a great time!

World Art Day

On Monday, the children celebrated World Art
Day! The focus was “A Garden of Expression”, so
together we explored our Forest School and
appreciated our world through different artistic
mediums and natural resources. A wonderful
celebration of using nature to inspire creativity.



After School Club

After School Club is open to children from
Reception - Y6 from 3.30pm till 5.00pm and is
£4.00 per session. Please book your child in with
the school office if you would like your child to
attend.

Monday - Play Club

Tuesday - Arts and Crafts Club

Wednesday - Music - Karaoke Club

Thursday - Drama Club

Friday - Sports Club

On Friday we offer an After School Sports Club
for children which runs from 3.30pm till 4.30pm.
This is a free club.

Attendance

Over the past 2
weeks our
attendance is
currently 96.22% .
Please continue to
make every effort to
ensure your child

maintains high attendance and is punctual.

Hedgehogs - 83.33%

Squirrels - 97.22%

Foxes - 96.88%

Badgers - 97.95%

Dates For Your Diary

Tuesday 23rd April - Y3,4 and 5 swimming
lessons
Tuesday 30th April - Y3,4 and 5 swimming
lessons
Tuesday 30th April - Y5&6 Kwick Cricket 3.45pm -
6pm
Wednesday 1st May - Y3,4,5&6 Islamic Faith
workshop with Imran Kotwal
Tuesday 7th May - Y3,4 and 5 swimming lessons
Wednesday 8th May - Y5&6 Caythorpe Court
Meeting 3.30pm
Tuesday 14th May - Y3,4 and 5 swimming lessons
Monday 20th May - School Nurse - Reception
and Y6 height and weight checks
Tuesday 21st May - Y3,4 and 5 swimming lessons

Wednesday 22nd May - Y5&6 Food and Farming
Day - Driffield
Friday 24th May - Whit week
Monday 3rd June - Return to school

Wednesday 5th June - Y5/6 Bridlington Visit -
further details to follow
Thursday 6th June - Hedgehogs and Squirrels
Beach Visit - further details to follow
Wednesday 12th June - Friday 14th June - Y5/6
residential to Caythorpe Court
Thursday 20th June - Sports Day
Friday 28th June - Teacher Training Day - school
closed to pupils
Tuesday 16th July - Y6 Leavers Play 5.30pm
Thursday 18th July - Y6 Leavers Service at St
Lawrence Church
Thursday 18th July - Y6 PTFA Leavers BBQ from
5pm onwards
Friday 19th July - End of Term
Wednesday 4th September - Return to school


